

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1955 of 2015

=====

RAMILABEN D/O BHANGIYA BHIKHABHAI HALPATI (RATHOD) &

1....Appellant(s)

Versus

RAMESHBHAI JERAMBHAI HALPATI & 2....Defendant(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR.HIREN M MODI, ADVOCATE for the Appellant(s) No. 1 - 2

MR GC MAZMUDAR, ADVOCATE for the Defendant(s) No. 3

MR HG MAZMUDAR, ADVOCATE for the Defendant(s) No. 3

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE S.G.SHAH

Date : 16/12/2015

ORAL ORDER

Admit.

(S.G.SHAH, J.)

* Vatsal