

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1955 of 2015

=====
RAMILABEN D/O BHANGIYA BHIKHABHAI HALPATI (RATHOD) & ANR.
Versus
RAMESHBHAI JERAMBHAI HALPATI & ORS.
=====

Appearance:

MR.HIREN M MODI(3732) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2
MR GC MAZMUDAR(1193) for the Defendant(s) No. 3
MR HG MAZMUDAR(1194) for the Defendant(s) No. 3
RULE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2
=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE NISHA M. THAKORE

Date : 24/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

When the matter is taken up for hearing learned advocate on record for the respective parties chose not to appear and conduct the appeal.

In the larger interest of justice the matter is adjourned.

S.O to **25.03.2026.**

MARY VADAKKAN

(NISHA M. THAKORE,J)